

Organizational Changes at K.D. Feddersen Norden AB

Dear Customer and Partner

K.D. Feddersen Norden AB will change. Since 2007, our business has grown, and we now operate throughout the Nordic and Baltic countries. Our product portfolio has become significantly larger and new business areas have been added such as recycling, leasing/financing and education.

Now we are taking the next step and dividing our business into two companies to increase our customer service and gain an even clearer knowledge profile.

One company becomes two

K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB will be responsible for the sales of our technical plastic raw materials from our well-known partners.

Dan Hagström becomes Managing Director of K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB.

K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB will operate throughout the Nordic and Baltic countries.

K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB (formerly K.D. Feddersen Norden AB) will be responsible for the sales of technical raw materials from our sister company **AKRO-Plastic GmbH**.

Torbjörn Egerhag will continue as Managing Director of the company. See more details below.

With this, we hope to be able to give you even better service.

The change will take place on 2023-05-01, and we ask you to pass on the information within your company to those affected by it.

Sincerely,

Torbjörn Egerhag

K.D. Feddersen Norden AB



Welcome to K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB

We will distribute products in the Nordic and Baltic countries from our partners: LyondellBasell, Celanese, Ascend, Röhm, Trinseo, Elix Polymers, Mitsubishi Chemical, Teijin, Bio-Fed, 3M, Lucobit, Hyosung Chemicals, Aurora and Skytech.

The following applies from 2023-05-01:

K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB Box 137 SE-331 21 Värnamo Sweden +46 370 303700

Bank Danske Bank
Org No. 556271-0870
Bankgiro 157-2270

IBAN (euro) SE20 1200 0000 0138 9017 8928 IBAN (sec) SE07 1200 0000 0138 9017 8871

BIC/SWIFT DABASESX VAT SE556271087001

Order order.se@kdfeddersendistribution.com

Home page <u>www.kdfeddersen.com</u>

New email addresses

Order <u>order.se@kdfeddersendistribution.com</u>
Email <u>info.se@kdfeddersendistribution.com</u>

Contact information for our employees such as e-mail and telephone number remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

Dan Hagström Managing Director

K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB

+46 370 30 37 02

Dan.Hagstrom@kdfeddersen.com

Magnus Harrysson Technical Sales Manager K.D. Feddersen Distribution AB

+46 370 30 37 08

Magnus.Harrysson@kdfeddersen.com



Welcome to K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB

We will distribute products in the Nordic and Baltic countries from **Akro-Plastics GmbH** with brands such as Akromid, Akroloy, Akrotek etc.

The following applies from 2023-05-01, please update your system.

K.D. Feddersen Norden AB changes name to K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB.

K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB Box 137 SE-331 21 Värnamo Sweden +46 370 303700

New email addresses

Order: <u>order.se@kdfeddersenplasticsmachinery.com</u>
Email: <u>info@kdfeddersenplasticsmachinery.com</u>

All other company details such as company registration numbers and bank details remain the same. We are launching a new website, www.kdfeddersenplasticsmachinery.com

Contact information for our employees such as e-mail and telephone number remain the same.

Sincerely,

Torbjörn Egerhag Managing Director

K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB

+46 370 30 37 02

Torbjorn.egerhag@kdfeddersen.com

Anna Hagström

Sales & Market Development

K.D. Feddersen Plastics Machinery AB

+46 370 30 37 04

Anna.Hagstrom@kdfeddersen.com